
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3922
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF COMPUTER
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether faculty members of Indian Institute o f Science (IIS), Bangalore and students of Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) have
recently developed a computer; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the time by which the computers will be commercially marketed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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